
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Some International statistics 
 

40 best players on Concrete, Eternit, Felt and overall. 
 

Based on almost* all international championship  
tournaments between 1970 and 2019. 

 
* Not included tournaments for FIMS 

 



 



A short notice about these lists 
 

Since 1994 I have collected results for all Swedish players from all competitions on Eternite 
and Concrete. In 1996 I made the first unofficial Swedish rankings based on these results. 
Since 2004 the Swedish Federation developed a system, based on this work and they also 
handle the administration since then. 
 
Although … I continued to collect all results. I also tried to collect all international 
championship results and, although I still miss the results from some competitions, it is 
almost complete. 
 
In order to make a decent ranking based on the results*, you have to find a system to 
compare different tournaments in some way. The way I decided to use was to determine an 
average for every competition played. This average would then be compared to a constant 
and you would thereby determine a “Weight” for every competition. 
 
For example, we played the European Cup in Bergheim in Austria in 2005. The average, 
based on the 40 best players was 20.26. Divided by the Constant 22,72, you get the weight 
of 1,121422.  
 
This means that for each player you multiply his/hers result by 1,121422 
Harald Erlbruch, who was the best player, 168 total on 9 rounds, an average of 18,67, gets 
the calculated result of 188,3989. 
 
And in the same way we played the European Cup in Spoordonk in Holland in 2004, which 
was quite a difficult course. The average of the 40 best players was 21,84, the weight was 
1,04029 and Alf Pettersson who was the best with 188 on 9 rounds, an average of 20,89, 
gets the calculated result of 195,575. 
 
As you can see, the result Harald made is still a bit better, but it’s only 0.8 “rankingpoints” 
for each round (21,73-20,93). 
 
In every ranking system I think there are flaws. In this system the problem is to decide How 
to calculate the average for every tournament. In the case above I have used exactly the 
same number of players, 40. But when you try to compare competitions from different years 
or different kind of tournaments, well let’s say it’s not that easy ...  
 
These lists that you’ve gotten are based only on International Championship competitions. I 
also decided that to make it to the top 40 on each surface, you had to have competed in 5 
competitions on Concrete/Eternit and at least 3 on Felt.  
 
I have also made an attempt to calculate the best player on all surfaces. To do this I have 
separated the results at  a tournament that are played on two different coarses into two 
tournaments. And in the same way as mentioned above set a constant for all surfaces. Is this 
the “best” way to tell who is the best overall player. I am pretty sure it isn’t but  

 
*Note that this, as opposite to the World ranking list presented on the web, is only 

statistics. It doesn´t say anything about who won or took a medal or anything,  

IT’S ONLY STATISTICS ! But suffice to say, I like it   ☺ 





R. Player Country Comp Rds ø CGP Latest tourn.

1 Bianca Zodrow [Oberweg] Germany 33 187 22,00 27,414 2017-08-19

2 Gabi Weiss Germany 5 52 24,38 27,438 1986-10-04

3 Gaby Rahmlow Germany 38 281 22,82 27,566 2012-08-17

4 Karin Olsson (Wiklund) Sweden 39 237 22,30 27,637 2019-08-24

5 Stefanie Blendermann [Kern] Germany 19 118 22,14 27,694 2019-08-24

6 Heike Listander-Teupe [Plachota] Austria 17 125 22,19 27,748 2001-10-06

7 Susanne Koesler Germany 8 61 23,49 27,807 1988-10-08

8 Monika Otto Austria 11 79 23,05 27,942 1991-08-20

9 Melanie Hammerschmidt Germany 5 28 22,39 28,018 2018-08-22

10 Karin Schlapp Germany 11 100 24,02 28,091 1992-08-22

11 Corina Reinisch Germany 21 120 22,21 28,110 2013-05-18

12 Kristina Nohrén [Sjöberg] Sweden 12 112 26,26 28,133 1982-08-18

13 Nicole Birkelbach [Piechotta] Germany 10 58 22,67 28,135 2017-09-23

14 Lara Jehle Austria 13 74 22,74 28,136 2019-08-24

15 Anke Szablikowski Germany 23 140 22,84 28,251 2003-06-08

16 Sandra Schulze Germany 7 36 23,50 28,316 1993-08-21

17 Jasmin Ehm Germany 13 80 22,63 28,405 2018-08-22

18 Annabel Hartmann Germany 10 63 23,19 28,425 1999-10-07

19 Agnes Kaiser Germany 6 54 26,28 28,440 1981-08-26

20 Angela Morgenstern Germany 10 87 25,31 28,451 1998-10-09

21 Yvonne Traschel [Klukas] Switzerland 10 54 23,20 28,515 2019-08-24

22 Birgitta Karlsson Sweden 12 77 24,51 28,564 1998-08-29

23 Marie Nilsson Sweden 8 52 23,96 28,578 1991-08-20

24 Alexandra Wirtz [Heider] Germany 12 74 22,42 28,586 2010-08-11

25 Eva Friedmann Sweden 6 57 26,19 28,607 1979-08-25

26 Monika Erlbruch Germany 5 30 21,93 28,609 2009-08-05

27 Anne Bollrich Germany 17 98 22,86 28,622 2019-08-24

28 Sandra Weaver [Nordin] Sweden 16 84 22,87 28,691 2009-08-19

29 Alice Kobisch Germany 34 207 23,22 28,719 2019-08-24

30 Åsa Grans [Pettersson] Sweden 13 83 23,53 28,756 1995-08-26

31 Tanja Pscherer Germany 15 104 23,02 28,784 2006-08-23

32 Elisabeth Gruber Austria 31 169 23,07 28,828 2019-08-24

33 Alexandra Schrimmel Austria 12 63 23,08 28,838 2002-08-24

34 Petra Szablikowski [Baumgartner] Germany 19 129 23,46 28,847 2013-10-05

35 Britta Lagerqvist Germany 6 47 24,34 28,866 1990-10-06

36 Vanessa Peuker Germany 9 58 22,83 28,877 2019-08-24

37 Nicole Gundert-Greiffendorf Germany 14 86 23,09 28,887 2019-08-24

38 Alena Doleželová Czech Republic 15 101 23,15 28,896 2019-08-24

39 Renate Hess Germany 16 127 23,78 28,903 2005-09-07

40 Kerstin Bengtsson Sweden 8 65 24,45 28,904 1990-08-24

International ranking, all years Eternit

 



1 Alexander Geist Germany 23 136 21,02 26,238 2018-10-06

2 Harald Erlbruch Germany 41 274 21,20 26,455 2018-10-06

3 Fredrik Persson Sweden 25 157 21,27 26,506 2018-10-06

4 Carl-Johan Ryner Sweden 28 176 21,02 26,606 2018-10-06

5 Marco Balzer Germany 13 68 21,31 26,608 2008-08-20

6 Thomas Heck Germany 6 54 23,59 26,642 1984-08-20

7 Günther Schaffelner Austria 12 110 22,52 26,642 1991-08-20

8 Dennis Kapke Germany 9 45 21,40 26,645 2018-08-22

9 Rüdiger Nitz Germany 5 52 25,85 26,655 1975-07-05

10 Peter Zimmermann Germany 17 102 21,76 26,663 2002-05-19

11 Anders Olsson Sweden 22 134 21,19 26,678 2016-10-01

12 Italo Stump [Fetti] Germany 8 44 22,23 26,729 1999-10-07

13 Jochen Sturm Germany 10 86 22,12 26,731 1994-08-23

14 Tim Clasen Germany 6 39 21,46 26,797 2019-08-09

15 Michel Rhyn Switzerland 29 169 21,30 26,815 2016-08-27

16 Tony Olsson Sweden 5 48 24,38 26,828 1981-08-26

17 Achim Braungart-Zink Germany 14 73 21,95 26,862 2015-08-22

18 Patrik Jönsson Sweden 6 31 21,65 26,918 2018-08-22

19 Johann Wagner Austria 5 34 23,94 26,939 1985-08-24

20 Andreas Cederholm Sweden 5 40 21,28 26,944 2018-10-06

21 Michael Neuland Germany 29 208 22,09 26,948 2019-08-09

22 Jürgen Daub Germany 5 50 24,98 26,974 1977-08-27

23 Alf Ekström [Pettersson] Sweden 11 69 21,55 26,981 2005-10-06

24 Walter Erlbruch Germany 67 406 21,75 27,006 2018-10-06

25 Samuel Hofer Switzerland 9 54 21,94 27,021 2016-10-01

26 Reinhard Neitzke Germany 9 68 22,40 27,062 1993-08-21

27 Andreas Dittert Germany 5 44 24,70 27,131 1984-08-20

28 Petr Cipro Czech Republic 18 128 22,32 27,146 1997-05-18

29 Ronny Möller Sweden 8 70 24,97 27,151 1982-08-18

30 Marco Templin Germany 12 70 21,66 27,152 2016-10-01

31 Michel Eggenschwiler Switzerland 10 54 22,09 27,174 1998-10-09

32 Andreas Treiber Germany 5 47 24,04 27,179 1987-05-29

33 Miroslav Stoparic Germany 15 80 21,69 27,199 2010-08-25

34 Oleg Klassen Germany 7 37 22,22 27,208 2016-08-27

35 Rainer Kunst Germany 9 70 24,83 27,217 1982-08-18

36 Stephan Bremicker Germany 5 41 21,95 27,253 2002-10-04

37 Egon Schacke Germany 7 71 23,72 27,254 2002-05-19

38 Manfred Lindmayr Austria 32 170 22,11 27,267 2017-09-23

39 Milan Lipmann Czech Republic 20 123 22,28 27,270 2013-10-05

40 Philipp Albrechtsberger Austria 13 72 21,44 27,280 2016-10-01
 



R. Player Country Comp Rds ø CGP Latest tourn.

1 Gaby Rahmlow Germany 22 125 29,66 27,126 2011-08-13

2 Yvonne Traschel [Klukas] Switzerland 6 36 28,03 27,427 2018-10-06

3 Miranda Graf Switzerland 5 25 32,00 27,518 1993-08-21

4 Corina Reinisch Germany 14 76 29,67 27,612 2006-10-05

5 Bianca Zodrow [Oberweg] Germany 25 139 29,20 27,639 2014-08-20

6 Rita Ris Switzerland 11 68 31,35 27,815 2003-10-04

7 Heike Listander-Teupe [Plachota] Austria 11 62 30,81 27,820 2000-08-27

8 Tanja Pscherer Germany 9 48 29,15 27,832 2006-10-05

9 Stefanie Blendermann [Kern] Germany 15 96 28,96 27,891 2019-10-27

10 Susanne Koesler Germany 7 49 31,73 27,911 1988-08-27

11 Alice Kobisch Germany 33 204 29,66 27,944 2019-08-09

12 Sabine Saurwein Austria 5 25 31,92 27,993 1993-10-02

13 Karin Olsson (Wiklund) Sweden 30 168 29,93 28,003 2018-10-06

14 Elisabeth Berger-Rella Austria 12 61 29,54 28,112 2008-10-02

15 Rebecca Weber Switzerland 16 95 29,37 28,128 2016-10-01

16 Anke Szablikowski Germany 17 96 31,25 28,142 2003-10-04

17 Flavia Brechbühl Switzerland 16 80 32,14 28,167 2008-08-20

18 Karin Heschl Austria 13 77 28,87 28,175 2019-10-27

19 Sandra Weaver [Nordin] Sweden 12 66 29,41 28,259 2008-10-02

20 Anna Bandera Italy 17 99 28,81 28,290 2019-10-27

21 Monika Otto Austria 6 37 32,95 28,329 1989-10-07

22 Anne Bollrich Germany 9 52 28,48 28,350 2018-08-22

23 Gerlinde Langenecker Austria 11 57 31,86 28,363 2019-08-09

24 Alena Doleželová Czech Republic 8 52 28,63 28,371 2019-10-27

25 Nicole Birkelbach [Piechotta] Germany 7 37 29,19 28,382 2016-08-27

26 Jolanda Stöckli Switzerland 6 43 31,37 28,390 1986-08-23

27 Britt-Marie Högberg [Karlsson] Sweden 6 43 32,07 28,418 1998-10-09

28 Maja Wicki Switzerland 11 64 28,47 28,418 2019-10-27

29 Åsa Grans [Pettersson] Sweden 8 41 31,49 28,470 1995-08-26

30 Melanie Hammerschmidt Germany 5 29 28,59 28,501 2019-10-27

31 Stéphanie Pantet Switzerland 7 37 29,86 28,518 2007-08-22

32 Linda Lundberg [Andersson] Sweden 13 72 29,90 28,594 2019-10-27

33 Monica Klarenbeek [Wetli] The Netherlands 6 30 30,70 28,597 2003-10-04

34 Alexandra Schrimmel Austria 11 53 31,13 28,613 2003-10-04

35 Nicole Gundert-Greiffendorf Germany 16 99 29,63 28,617 2018-10-06

36 Petra Szablikowski [Baumgartner] Germany 18 105 32,19 28,632 2003-10-04

37 Esther Wicki Switzerland 7 51 30,69 28,640 2018-08-22

38 Petra Lilja Sweden 12 66 32,55 28,641 1996-08-24

39 Natasja Kolsteren [Verhoeven/KlarenbeeThe Netherlands 30 162 30,37 28,645 2019-08-09

40 Birgitta Karlsson Sweden 11 62 32,58 28,684 1998-08-29

International ranking, all years Concrete / Beton

 



1 Achim Braungart-Zink Germany 12 66 27,45 26,359 2014-08-20

2 Harald Erlbruch Germany 23 132 28,08 26,663 2014-08-20

3 Marco Balzer Germany 11 59 28,69 26,744 2008-08-20

4 Italo Stump [Fetti] Germany 7 35 30,43 26,766 1998-10-09

5 Timo Greiffendorf Germany 6 39 27,92 26,850 2012-10-06

6 Andreas Winkel Germany 6 31 31,10 26,853 1995-08-26

7 Andreas Schallner Austria 10 55 29,98 26,895 1997-08-23

8 Jan Strandberg Sweden 11 57 29,79 26,911 2002-08-24

9 Walter Erlbruch Germany 44 236 28,97 26,970 2018-08-22

10 Carl-Johan Ryner Sweden 23 133 28,34 26,982 2019-10-27

11 Oliver Laible Germany 6 31 30,81 27,002 1993-08-21

12 Alexander Geist Germany 17 95 27,86 27,003 2018-08-22

13 Bernd Szablikowski Germany 15 97 29,79 27,016 2014-06-08

14 Michel Pfister Switzerland 6 28 27,29 27,024 2018-08-22

15 Ondrej Skaloud Czech Republic 5 27 27,19 27,042 2019-10-27

16 Lorenzo Levis Italy 10 56 27,27 27,068 2018-08-22

17 Axel Szablikowski Germany 7 52 30,73 27,074 1993-10-02

18 Marcel Noack Germany 9 43 27,51 27,085 2019-10-27

19 Günther Schaffelner Austria 5 30 31,63 27,135 1988-08-27

20 Michel Rhyn Switzerland 24 131 28,18 27,148 2016-08-27

21 Marcus Larsson Sweden 7 43 27,79 27,157 2012-10-06

22 Jochen Sturm Germany 6 42 30,93 27,193 1993-08-21

23 Anders Olsson Sweden 20 112 28,70 27,211 2012-10-06

24 Michel Eggenschwiler Switzerland 10 52 30,62 27,225 1998-10-09

25 Günter Inmann Austria 28 152 28,91 27,225 2019-08-09

26 Peter Zimmermann Germany 13 68 30,07 27,257 2002-05-19

27 Samuel Hofer Switzerland 7 33 29,79 27,309 2007-08-22

28 Manfred Lindmayr Austria 23 108 29,26 27,314 2019-10-27

29 Markus Eggler Switzerland 7 33 30,67 27,332 1998-08-29

30 Rudolf Klupaty Austria 6 32 29,56 27,333 2006-08-23

31 Fredrik Persson Sweden 17 100 28,26 27,335 2019-10-27

32 Martin Becker Germany 7 40 29,28 27,349 2006-10-05

33 Mats Hultberg Sweden 9 42 30,00 27,351 1997-08-23

34 Guy Vuilliomenet Switzerland 5 20 29,45 27,358 1993-08-21

35 Reiner Büttiker Switzerland 9 49 31,73 27,398 1998-10-09

36 Hans Olofsson Sweden 10 44 29,89 27,402 1999-08-28

37 Filiph Svensson Sweden 8 42 28,21 27,405 2014-08-20

38 Remo Zaugg Switzerland 16 82 29,30 27,406 2011-10-01

39 Martin Busse Germany 5 26 30,27 27,408 1999-05-23

40 Bernd Schaller Austria 18 89 30,21 27,422 2002-08-24

 



R. Player Country Comp Rds ø CGP Latest tourn.

1 Melanie Hammerschmidt Germany 3 14 29,29 27,317 2019-10-27

2 Karin Olsson (Wiklund) Sweden 7 34 32,21 27,333 2017-09-23

3 Gaby Rahmlow Germany 6 38 31,47 27,972 2013-08-09

4 Sandra Weaver [Nordin] Sweden 5 26 32,23 28,058 2009-08-19

5 Bianca Zodrow [Oberweg] Germany 10 56 32,98 28,489 2015-10-03

6 Elisabet Björklund Sweden 3 14 33,00 28,534 2003-06-08

7 Stefanie Blendermann [Kern] Germany 9 49 31,76 28,547 2019-10-27

8 Eva Andersson Sweden 3 13 34,77 28,823 2001-08-25

9 Annika Dellmann Germany 6 34 31,82 29,008 2014-08-06

10 Jasmin Ehm Germany 6 32 30,69 29,227 2019-10-27

11 Linda Lundberg [Andersson] Sweden 7 41 32,76 29,364 2019-10-27

12 Birgit Cernicek Austria 4 22 31,41 29,497 2005-08-10

13 Maike Haupt Germany 3 18 31,44 29,532 2014-08-06

14 Corina Reinisch Germany 6 32 35,16 29,823 2013-05-18

15 Simona Handlová Czech Republic 7 33 33,73 29,829 2019-10-27

16 Marielle Svensson Sweden 10 50 32,18 29,865 2019-10-27

17 Rebecca Weber Switzerland 5 23 35,26 29,867 2017-09-23

18 Yulia Korytina Russia 4 20 33,90 29,950 2019-10-27

19 Alexandra Schrimmel Austria 3 19 34,74 29,956 2007-10-27

20 Nicole Birkelbach [Piechotta] Germany 3 15 36,53 29,999 2017-09-23

21 Katharina Benn Germany 3 17 32,12 30,004 2013-08-07

22 Eva Molnarova [Libigerová] Czech Republic 5 25 31,60 30,071 2017-09-23

23 Lara Jehle Austria 6 32 33,47 30,113 2017-09-23

24 Alice Kobisch Germany 9 52 34,06 30,128 2018-08-08

25 Karolína Jandová Czech Republic 5 29 32,00 30,183 2015-10-03

26 Vanessa Peuker Germany 5 27 32,19 30,265 2019-10-27

27 Anne Bollrich Germany 7 35 32,97 30,296 2015-10-03

28 Karin Heschl Austria 7 37 33,78 30,374 2019-10-27

29 Frida Elmdahl Sweden 5 23 34,00 30,432 2013-08-21

30 Monika Andersson Sweden 5 30 36,00 30,547 2005-09-07

31 Natasja Kolsteren [Verhoeven/KlarenbeeThe Netherlands 10 48 35,19 30,571 2017-09-23

32 Anke Szablikowski Germany 3 15 36,00 30,587 2003-06-08

33 Gerd Andersson Sweden 4 24 35,79 30,617 2005-09-07

34 Lina Liljegren Sweden 3 15 33,67 30,641 2013-05-18

35 Jasmin Hansson Sweden 5 24 35,08 30,656 2017-09-23

36 Charlotte Ryner Sweden 4 23 33,74 30,728 2007-10-27

37 Annelie Lundell [Andersson] Sweden 4 25 35,80 30,771 2018-08-08

38 Lucie Pavelková Czech Republic 4 21 32,43 30,850 2015-10-03

39 Anna Bandera Italy 8 38 34,53 30,885 2019-10-27

40 Yana Lazareva Russia 4 15 32,93 30,953 2019-10-27

International ranking, all years Felt

 



1 Carl-Johan Ryner Sweden 11 69 27,55 24,205 2019-10-27

2 Anders Olsson Sweden 6 41 29,02 25,246 2017-08-19

3 Pierre Zetterlund Sweden 6 28 29,25 25,615 2003-08-23

4 Fredrik Persson Sweden 13 80 27,95 25,692 2019-10-27

5 Jan Strandberg Sweden 3 14 31,07 25,790 2001-08-25

6 Hans Olofsson Sweden 6 28 29,82 25,841 2003-08-23

7 Alf Ekström [Pettersson] Sweden 4 20 29,95 25,849 2001-08-25

8 Andreas Cederholm Sweden 6 43 27,58 25,917 2019-10-27

9 Filiph Svensson Sweden 8 53 28,58 25,977 2019-08-24

10 Alexander Dahlstedt Sweden 5 27 28,96 26,539 2019-10-27

11 Alexander Geist Germany 8 48 28,31 26,566 2019-08-24

12 Thomas Giebenhain Germany 4 18 31,39 26,628 2003-06-08

13 Harald Erlbruch Germany 12 69 29,32 26,711 2019-08-24

14 Filip Johansson Sweden 5 39 28,31 26,725 2019-08-24

15 Peter Nordin Sweden 3 20 28,95 26,753 2013-08-09

16 Achim Braungart-Zink Germany 4 20 32,00 26,762 2015-08-22

17 Ulf Kristiansson Sweden 7 47 28,49 26,767 2019-10-27

18 Walter Erlbruch Germany 16 89 29,92 26,788 2019-08-24

19 Marco Templin Germany 6 35 29,49 26,819 2015-10-03

20 Martin Sjöberg Sweden 3 15 30,27 26,821 2007-08-08

21 Thomas Pölder Sweden 4 21 33,90 26,912 2010-10-02

22 Stefan Viberg Sweden 3 20 29,90 26,930 2018-08-08

23 Lars Brown Sweden 11 74 29,69 26,955 2019-08-24

24 Patrik Jönsson Sweden 3 14 29,57 26,964 2019-10-27

25 Peter Söderlund Sweden 5 31 30,32 27,046 2013-08-09

26 Dan Trulsson Sweden 7 39 28,36 27,095 2019-10-27

27 Remo Zaugg Switzerland 4 20 32,60 27,198 2010-10-02

28 Manfred Lindmayr Austria 7 30 30,87 27,241 2019-10-27

29 Michel Rhyn Switzerland 4 18 33,17 27,354 2010-10-02

30 Ernst-Jan Meijer The Netherlands 5 25 30,44 27,357 2003-08-23

31 Sascha Spreier Germany 7 31 30,58 27,367 2019-10-27

32 Heinz Weber Austria 12 61 32,20 27,383 2017-09-23

33 Christian Gobetz Austria 8 43 29,35 27,466 2019-10-27

34 Rupert Westenthaler Austria 12 67 30,21 27,498 2019-10-27

35 Philipp Albrechtsberger Austria 3 14 29,64 27,562 2013-08-21

36 Linus Sundström Sweden 4 23 29,26 27,563 2005-08-10

37 Marcus Larsson Sweden 6 46 30,74 27,575 2019-08-24

38 Martin Lundell Sweden 3 13 33,54 27,592 2016-08-13

39 Marcel Waleska Germany 5 29 30,66 27,648 2014-08-06

40 Zdenek Majkus Czech Republic 6 30 30,07 27,672 2017-09-23

 



R. Player Country Comp Rds ø CGP Latest tourn.

1 Gabi Weiss Germany 9 82 26,37 27,406 1986-10-04

2 Gaby Rahmlow Germany 66 444 25,49 27,477 2013-08-09

3 Bianca Zodrow [Oberweg] Germany 68 382 26,23 27,653 2017-08-19

4 Karin Olsson (Wiklund) Sweden 76 439 25,99 27,753 2019-08-24

5 Heike Listander-Teupe [Plachota] Austria 29 192 25,26 27,836 2001-10-06

6 Stefanie Blendermann [Kern] Germany 43 263 26,42 27,925 2019-10-27

7 Kristina Nohrén [Sjöberg] Sweden 16 139 27,78 27,949 1982-08-18

8 Susanne Koesler Germany 16 115 27,96 28,054 1988-10-08

9 Melanie Hammerschmidt Germany 13 71 26,28 28,077 2019-10-27

10 Monika Otto Austria 18 122 26,71 28,081 1991-08-20

11 Corina Reinisch Germany 41 228 26,51 28,185 2013-05-18

12 Elfriede Auer Austria 5 42 27,43 28,246 1988-08-27

13 Karin Schlapp Germany 14 114 25,59 28,253 1992-08-22

14 Jutta Sillmanns Germany 8 44 27,50 28,324 1997-08-09

15 Anke Szablikowski Germany 43 251 26,84 28,349 2003-10-04

16 Agnes Kaiser Germany 7 60 26,73 28,377 1981-08-26

17 Marie Nilsson Sweden 12 73 26,97 28,431 1991-08-20

18 Sandra Weaver [Nordin] Sweden 33 176 26,70 28,435 2009-08-19

19 Rita Ris Switzerland 22 140 27,29 28,437 2005-10-06

20 Åsa Grans [Pettersson] Sweden 23 135 26,36 28,455 1995-08-26

21 Nicole Birkelbach [Piechotta] Germany 20 110 26,75 28,473 2017-09-23

22 Alice Kobisch Germany 76 463 27,27 28,536 2019-08-24

23 Miranda Graf Switzerland 14 97 26,18 28,552 1993-08-21

24 Birgitta Karlsson Sweden 24 144 28,18 28,597 1998-08-29

25 Eva Friedmann Sweden 8 69 27,54 28,608 1979-08-25

26 Annabel Hartmann Germany 18 104 27,42 28,608 1999-10-07

27 Tanja Pscherer Germany 26 164 25,70 28,611 2006-10-05

28 Gabriele Dübon Austria 6 49 27,82 28,631 1979-08-25

29 Brigitte Bötticher Germany 5 46 26,22 28,660 1989-07-30

30 Jessica Rengbrandt Sweden 10 53 28,45 28,684 2009-08-19

31 Angela Morgenstern Germany 16 121 27,95 28,686 1998-10-09

32 Kerstin Bengtsson Sweden 12 95 27,08 28,701 1990-08-24

33 Marie Bergström Sweden 5 40 28,73 28,701 1986-10-04

34 Veronika Treiber Germany 5 46 27,78 28,701 1977-08-27

35 Jasmin Ehm Germany 27 154 25,87 28,725 2019-10-27

36 Britta Nygaard Germany 6 29 27,86 28,751 1996-05-26

37 Lara Jehle Austria 26 148 26,68 28,776 2019-08-24

38 Sandra Schulze Germany 13 63 27,24 28,799 1993-08-21

39 Petra Szablikowski [Baumgartner] Germany 39 243 27,59 28,812 2013-10-05

40 Birgit Stumpp Germany 6 36 28,33 28,822 1999-10-07

International ranking, all surfaces

 



1 Carl-Johan Ryner Sweden 62 378 24,79 26,300 2019-10-27

2 Andreas Cederholm Sweden 12 87 24,69 26,498 2019-10-27

3 Harald Erlbruch Germany 76 475 24,29 26,550 2019-08-24

4 Alexander Geist Germany 48 279 24,61 26,555 2019-08-24

5 Fredrik Persson Sweden 55 337 24,93 26,559 2019-10-27

6 Marco Balzer Germany 26 136 24,99 26,610 2008-08-20

7 Achim Braungart-Zink Germany 30 159 25,50 26,641 2015-08-22

8 Rüdiger Nitz Germany 5 52 25,85 26,655 1975-07-05

9 Anders Olsson Sweden 48 287 25,24 26,682 2017-08-19

10 Italo Stump [Fetti] Germany 15 79 25,86 26,746 1999-10-07

11 Günther Schaffelner Austria 18 145 24,97 26,787 1991-08-20

12 Lukas Neumann Germany 5 30 27,53 26,810 2019-10-27

13 Andreas Kelch Germany 8 40 25,43 26,839 1999-08-28

14 Jochen Sturm Germany 16 128 25,01 26,883 1994-08-23

15 Johann Wagner Austria 9 62 27,06 26,895 1985-08-24

16 Roland Wessaly Germany 6 47 28,04 26,914 1991-10-01

17 Raffael Nösberger Switzerland 5 36 25,08 26,934 1992-08-22

18 Peter Zimmermann Germany 32 179 25,45 26,938 2002-05-19

19 Alf Ekström [Pettersson] Sweden 19 112 24,86 26,943 2005-10-06

20 Michael Gerloff Germany 5 34 25,29 26,956 1990-08-24

21 Walter Erlbruch Germany 127 731 25,07 26,968 2019-08-24

22 Silvio Krauss Germany 7 45 23,60 26,969 2019-08-09

23 Tony Olsson Sweden 7 60 26,03 26,976 1981-08-26

24 Michel Rhyn Switzerland 57 318 24,80 26,983 2016-08-27

25 Thomas Heck Germany 8 65 25,66 27,007 1984-08-20

26 Jürgen Daub Germany 7 66 27,26 27,013 1977-08-27

27 Andreas Schallner Austria 25 149 25,47 27,049 2002-10-04

28 Maurizio Zini Italy 8 58 27,19 27,082 1989-07-30

29 Peter Müller Germany 6 29 26,10 27,094 1996-08-24

30 Samuel Hofer Switzerland 17 91 25,12 27,107 2016-10-01

31 Ronny Möller Sweden 12 98 26,85 27,118 1985-01-05

32 Filiph Svensson Sweden 30 175 25,72 27,121 2019-08-24

33 Reinhard Neitzke Germany 12 80 23,76 27,146 1993-08-21

34 Patrik Jönsson Sweden 16 84 25,77 27,169 2019-10-27

35 Marco Templin Germany 25 141 25,28 27,186 2016-10-01

36 Michel Eggenschwiler Switzerland 20 106 26,27 27,199 1998-10-09

37 Sascha Spreier Germany 18 86 25,90 27,225 2019-10-27

38 Tim Clasen Germany 11 69 25,59 27,237 2019-08-09

39 Dennis Kapke Germany 21 101 26,02 27,244 2019-10-27

40 Andreas Dittert Germany 8 63 27,24 27,248 1985-01-05
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